506081489 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128205

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	E	ecution Date	
GUOYI FU			09/	05/2006	
STEVEN M. AUGUSTIN	E		09/	05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: MILLENNIUM INORGANIC CHE			INC.		
Street Address:	1221 MCKINNEY				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77010				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 8075859			
Patent Number:	ΔΤΔ				
Patent Number:	ΑΤΑ	8075859			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:			unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	8075859 (405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	8075859 (405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011		vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com		vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	8075859 (405)270-7211 5 the e-mail address first; if that i 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING		vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING 211 N. ROBINSON AVE.	e sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	8075859 (405)270-7211 5 the e-mail address first; if that i 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING	sent via US Mail. SQUARE	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING 211 N. ROBINSON AVE. 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7	sent via US Mail. SQUARE	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NL	e sent to provideo	8075859 (405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING 211 N. ROBINSON AVE. 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7 50665.01207	sent via US Mail. SQUARE	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	8075859 (405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING 211 N. ROBINSON AVE. 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7 50665.01207 SASHA L. BELING	sent via US Mail. SQUARE	vill be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	8075859 (405)270-7211 b the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4052706011 ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com SASHA L. BELING 211 N. ROBINSON AVE. 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 7 50665.01207	sent via US Mail. SQUARE	vill be sent	

Total Attachments: 2

source=04_06_Fu_Augustine_US7842641_US8075859#page1.tif source=04_06_Fu_Augustine_US7842641_US8075859#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Guoyi Fu, 10201 Camelford Court, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 USA Steven M. Augustine, 4380 Doncaster Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention:NANOCOMPOSITE PARTICLE ANDPROCESS OF PREPARING THE SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on August 24, 2006.

Particulars of Application

under Serial No.	11/509,339	and
WHEREAS:	1221 McKin Houston, Te	•

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

> PATENT REEL: 052784 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Full Names of Inventor(s):

DATE

Guovi Fu

Steven M. Augustine

9/5/06 9/5/6